

Motion: Hon. Jonathan L. Hale Second: Hon. Jonathan Perry

VOTE: 14-0

Agenda 23rd NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

Department of Diné Education Auditorium Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

May 25, 2017

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

RESOURCES &	HEALTH, EDUCATION &	LAW AND ORDER
DEVELOPMENT COM.	HUMAN SERVICES COM	COMMITTEE
Hon. Alton Joe Shepherd (C)	Hon. Jonathan L. Hale (C)	Hon. Edmund Yazzie (C)
Hon. Benjamin L. Bennett (VC)	Hon. Norman M. Begay (VC)	Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr. (VC)
Hon. Davis Filfred	Hon. Steven Begay	Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
Hon. Leonard H. Pete	Hon. Nelson BeGaye	Hon. Herman M. Daniels
Hon. Jonathan Perry	Hon. Nathaniel Brown	Hon. Otto Tso
Hon. Walter Phelps	Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty	
	DEVELOPMENT COM. Hon. Alton Joe Shepherd (C) Hon. Benjamin L. Bennett (VC) Hon. Davis Filfred Hon. Leonard H. Pete Hon. Jonathan Perry	DEVELOPMENT COM. Hon. Alton Joe Shepherd (C) Hon. Benjamin L. Bennett (VC) Hon. Davis Filfred Hon. Leonard H. Pete Hon. Jonathan L. Hale (C) Hon. Norman M. Begay (VC) Hon. Steven Begay Hon. Leonard H. Pete Hon. Nelson BeGaye Hon. Nathaniel Brown

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA:
- 4. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNALS: None
- 5. RECEIVE REPORTS: None
- 6. OLD BUSINESS:

	A.	LEGISLATION 0150-17: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Confirming the Appointment of Mr. Sean McCabe, to Serve on the Navajo Housing Authority Board of Commissioners as the Certified Public Accountant SPONSOR: Honorable Jonathan Perry CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon				
		(m) Honorable Lee Jack, Sr.	(s) Honorable Davis Filfred	(v)		
		5/11/2017 - Motion to Table to next Naabik'íyáti' in Favor, 07 Opposed (Speaker Bates Not Voting	Committee – (m) Honorable Raymond Smith, Jr., ()	(s) Honorable Walter Phelps, (v) 09		
7.	NE	W BUSINESS:				
	A.	A. <u>LEGISLATION 0174-17:</u> An Action Relating to Resources and Development and Naabik'íyáti' Committees; Confirming the Appointment of Ms. Derrith Watchman-Moore, to Serve on the Navajo Housing Authority Board of Commissioners **SPONSOR: Honorable Jonathan Perry**				
		(m)	(s)	(v)		
	B.	B. <u>LEGISLATION 0178-17:</u> An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Confirming the Appointment of Mr. Kris Beecher, to Serve on the Navajo Housing Authority Board of Commissioners as a Tenant and Homebuyer Representative SPONSOR: Honorable Jonathan Perry				
		(m)	(s)	(v)		
	C.	C. <u>LEGISLATION 0101-17</u> : An Action Relating to Law and Order, Health, Education and Human Services, Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending "The Navajo Preference in Employment Act" at 15 N.N.C. §§ 603, 604 (B) (8) to Provide for the Addition of Program Managers of the Executive Branch as a Class of Employees Exempt from the Just Cause Provisions of the Act SPONSOR: Honorable Dwight Witherspoon				
		(m)	(s)	(v)		
	D.	D. <u>LEGISLATION 0117-17:</u> An Action Relating to the Health, Education and Huma Services Law and Order, Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navajo Nation Council; Amending Navajo Nation Code, Title 17 and Enacting the Law Against Human Trafficking 2017 SPONSOR: Honorable Nathaniel Brown CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty				
		(m)	(s)	(v)		

E.	EGISLATION 0118-17: An Action Relating to Law and Order, Health, Education and luman Services, and Naabik'íyáti' Committee, Navajo Nation Council; Amending the lavajo Nation Code, Title 2, Subchapter 31 Department of Diné Education, Section 1802 Restricting the Boards and Commissions on which the Superintendent of Schools lay Serve SPONSOR: Honorable Nathaniel Brown CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty					
	(m)	(s)	(v)			
F.	LEGISLATION 0137-17: An Action Relating to Resources and Development, Budget and Finance, Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving the Establishment of the Naat'áanii Development Corporation; Granting and Extending the Navajo Nation's Sovereign Immunity to the Corporation; No Waiver of the Navajo Nation's Sovereign Immunity SPONSOR: Honorable Alton Joe Shepherd					
	(m)	(s)	(v)			
G.	LEGISLATION 0183-17: An A Requesting the State of New Me Attin (Highway)"		as the "Chief Manuelito			
	(m)	(s)	(v)			
Н.		SLATION 0184-17: An Action An Action Relating to Naabik'iyati' Committee; orting and Recommending the Passage of House Bill 2335, 53rd Legislature - State zona Sponsor: Honorable Jonathan L. Hale				
	(m)	(s)	(v)			
CL	CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT					

8.